



Heddlu Police  
**DYFED-POWYS**

**FOI Reference: 009/2020**

**Request:**

- 1) How many people been killed in your area in the past 5 years as a result of transphobia? How many of those were killed by men?
- 2) How many women have been killed in your area in the past 5 years? How many were killed by men?
- 3) How many men have been killed in your area in the past 5 years? How many were killed by men?
- 4) How many women have been convicted of rape in your area in the past 5 years?
- 5) How many Trans people have been murdered in your area in the past 5 years? How many were killed by men?

**Clarification:**

- 'Killed' is referring to murdered
- Q4 is referring to both charged to court and found guilty at court.
- The last 5 calendar years are required.

**Response 1:**

I can confirm that there is no information held by Dyfed-Powys Police due to the fact that there are zero (0) offences recorded, during the specified time period, relevant to the request.

**Response 2:**

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the requested information, as outlined below.

	<b>Total number of female murder victims</b>	<b>Total number of female murder victims killed by a male</b>
<b>2015</b>	1	1
<b>2016</b>	2	2
<b>2017</b>	2	1
<b>2018</b>	5	5
<b>2019</b>	1	1

OFFICAL

**Response 3:**

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the requested information, as outlined below.

	<b>Total number of male murder victims</b>	<b>Total number of male murder victims killed by a male</b>
<b>2015</b>	3	3
<b>2016</b>	2	2
<b>2017</b>	2	2
<b>2018</b>	2	2
<b>2019</b>	6	6

**Response 4:**

I can confirm that there is no information held by Dyfed-Powys Police due to the fact that there are zero (0) offences of rape recorded, during the specified time period, whereby the offender is a female.

Please see the below hyperlink which contains information concerning the definition of a rape offence –

<https://www.cps.gov.uk/sexual-offences>

**Response 5:**

I can confirm that there is no information held by Dyfed-Powys due to the fact that the requested information is not recorded by the force.

**It should be noted that as a result of the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in relation to the recording of such information that the information released may or may not be accurate.**

**Furthermore, it should also be noted that Police forces in the United Kingdom are routinely required to provide crime statistics to government bodies and the recording criteria is set nationally. However, the systems used for recording these figures are not generic, nor are the procedures used locally in capturing the crime data. It should be noted that for these reasons this force's response to your questions should not be used for comparison purposes with any other response you may receive.**